

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19005

Date sent

24/04/2018

Subject

Staff, Funding, Closures

Details of enquiry

Could you please tell me the following:

1. **The total number of mental health inpatient beds in the area covered by the trust, for each year from 2008 onwards.**
2. If possible, please split this by hospital/ crisis unit and into child and adult beds.
3. **The average occupancy rate for these beds for each year from 2008 onwards.**
4. If possible, please split this by hospital/ crisis unit and into child and adult beds.
5. If the figures are reported by month or quarter please give these, otherwise by year is fine.
6. **The number of staff mental health nurses and doctors employed by the trust, each year since 2008**
7. **The vacancy rate for the above positions, for each year since 2008**
8. **Whether a 24/7 service is provided by crisis teams and what level of service this is**
9. **The total amount of funding for mental health services for each year since 2008**
10. **Whether any mental health services/ treatment options have been closed since 2008, and a list of these if so**

Response Sent

1. The total number of mental health inpatient beds in the area covered by the trust, for each year from 2008 onwards.

[Not applicable. The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust has no inpatient departments and does not provide acute services.](#)

2. If possible, please split this by hospital/ crisis unit and into child and adult beds.

[Not applicable. See our response to question 1. above](#)

3. The average occupancy rate for these beds for each year from 2008 onwards.

[Not applicable. See our response to question 1. above](#)

4. If possible, please split this by hospital/ crisis unit and into child and adult beds.

[Not applicable. See our response to question 1. above](#)

5. If the figures are reported by month or quarter please give these, otherwise by year is fine.

[Not applicable. See our response to question 1. Above](#)

6. The number of staff mental health nurses and doctors employed by the trust, each year since 2008
Under Section 21 of the FOI Act, we are not required to provide data which is already reasonably accessible to you. The total amount of funding for mental health services is available is within the public domain and can be obtained from: <https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/areas-of-interest/workforce>
7. The vacancy rate for the above positions, for each year since 2008
Under Section 21 of the FOI Act, we are not required to provide data which is already reasonably accessible to you. The total amount of funding for mental health services is available is within the public domain and can be obtained from: <https://digital.nhs.uk/data-and-information/areas-of-interest/workforce>
8. Whether a 24/7 service is provided by crisis teams and what level of service this is
Not applicable. The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust has no in patient departments and does not provide Crisis Resolution Services.
9. The total amount of funding for mental health services for each year since 2008
Under Section 21 of the FOI Act, we are not required to provide data which is already reasonably accessible to you. The total amount of funding for mental health services is available on the Trust's website, and is contained within the published accounts for each year. These may be reached via <https://tavistockandportman.nhs.uk/about-us/governance/reports-and-accounts/>
10. Whether any mental health services/ treatment options have been closed since 2008, and a list of these if so
- i. the Monroe Family Assessment service, which conducted court assessments
 - ii. the Portman Medicolegal Report writing service
 - iii. MedNet, a mental health service for doctors